
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:43
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
OPERATION OF FLIGHTS AT SALEM AIRPORT
T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the airport at Salem (Tamil Nadu) has not been in operation for arrival and departure of domestic passengers for the last several years;

(b) if so, the reasons therefore; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to revive the operation at Salem Airport?

Answer
- - - - - - THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV) ............................................................
(a), (b) & (c):- Passenger and aircraft operation facilities are available at Salem Airport, but no airline is currently operating to/from Salem.
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